PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 023354 Frame 0015. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the assignee is STEELSERIES ApS	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	P		
N		Name Executi	ion Date	
Jacob Wolff-Peterse	n	10/01/2009	9	
Tino Soelberg		10/01/2009	9	
Ed Guntin		10/01/2009	9	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ			
]	
Name:	STEELSERI	•		
Street Address:	Skovbogaar	Is Alle 13		
City:	Valby			
State/Country:	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	2500	2500		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number		
[Туре	Number 12558240		
Property 7	Type :			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type : E DATA	12558240		
Property T Application Number	Type : :E DATA (847)51	12558240		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email:	Type :: E DATA (847)51 DOCKE	0-0710		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (847)51 DOCKE t be sent to the	12558240 0-0710 TING@GMGIP.COM		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	Type : E DATA (847)51 DOCKE I be sent to the e: GUNTII	12558240 0-0710 TING@GMGIP.COM e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (847)51 DOCKE I be sent to the e: GUNTII 304 INE	12558240 0-0710 TING@GMGIP.COM e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent N MELES & GUST, PLC		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (847)51 DOCKE I be sent to the e: GUNTII 304 INE WESTC	12558240 0-0710 TING@GMGIP.COM <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> N MELES & GUST, PLC DIAN TRACE #750		

source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page1.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page2.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page3.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page4.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page5.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page6.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page7.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page8.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page9.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page10.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page11.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page12.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page13.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page14.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page15.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page16.tif source=8381-0016 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page17.tif USPTO



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:	Name:	ED GUNTIN
	Company:	350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
	Fax Number:	19548475326
	Voice Phone:	
From:	Name:	ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
	Voice Phone:	571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	968.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1812578

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, October 13, 2009 9:08:06 PM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

> PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0799

USPTO

TO:ED GUNTIN COMPANY:350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	10/09/2009
Stylesheet Version v1.1	500985342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ſPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			Name	Execution Date	
JACOB WOLFF-PETERSEN				10/01/2009	
TINO SOELBERG				10/01/2009	
ED GUNTIN				10/01/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	STEELSERI	ES HQ			
Street Address:	Skovbogaaro	ts Alle	13		
Internal Address:	DK-2500				
City:	Valby				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12558		3240			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (954)847-5326 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 8473873074					
Email: Patricia.Buckley@akerman.com					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Ed Guntin				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:					
Address Line 2: Las Olas Centre II, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301-2229					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8381-16			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ED GUNTIN			
Total Attachments: 4 source=8381-16_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif					

REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0800

TO:ED GUNTIN COMPANY:350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD

source=8381-16_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=8381-16_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=8381-16_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacob Wolff-Petersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Copernagen, Tino Soeibarg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Copenhagen, and Ed Guntin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Barrington, IL, hereinafter called he "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application No. 12/558,240 filed on September 11, 2009, entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING SOUND PRODUCED BY A GAMING APPLICATION", Altorney Docket No. 8381-16, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed ferentity, and And Desting.

ApS (Initials: APA 1* 1991, 2010) WHEREAS, Stressmes HQ, having its/principal place of business at Skovbogårds Allé 13, DK 2500 Valby, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW. THEREFORE to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assigners from the Assignes is hereby acknowledged, the Assigners have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do set, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, the entire state in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, the entire right, the and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vecting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigners will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to till in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

vi X. v

5 A

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0802

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Jacob

Name of Inventor:	Tino Soelberg	
Signature of Inventor:	This ment	
Date:	10/1/2009	
	C. C	

Ø PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0804

•

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Ed Guntin	
P. A)	
10/1/09	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacob Wolff-Petersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Coper hagen, Tino Soelberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Copenhagen, and Ed Guntin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Barrington, IL, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application No. 12/558,240 filed on September 11, 2009, entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING SOUND PRODUCED BY A GAMING APPLICATION", Attorney Docket No. 8381-16, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith; and ApS (Initials: TSO + 5/31/2012) WHEREAS, <u>STEELSERIES HQ</u>., having its principal place of business at

Skovbogards Alle 13, DK 2500 Valby, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuate consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assigners' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigners will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

- 1 -

a A

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Jacob

Name of Inventor:	Tino Soelberg	
Signature of Inventor:	This ment	
Date:	10/1/2009	
1	C.	

Ø PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0808

•

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Ed Guntin	
P. A)	
10/1/09	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacob Wolff-Petersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Copernagen, Tino Soelberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Copenhagen, and Ed Gunti, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Barrington, IL, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application No. 12/558,240 filed on September 11, 2009, entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING SOUND PRODUCED BY A GAMING APPLICATION", Attorney Docket No. 8381-16, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed berevith; and

ApS (Initials: <u>6/4/12</u>) WHEREAS, <u>STEELSERIES HQ</u>, having its principal place of business at Skovbogards Allé 13, DK 2500 Valby, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do set, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, tile and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

- 1 -

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Jacob

Name of Invent	tor: <u>Tino Soelberg</u>
Signature of Inv	ventor: <u>ic</u> fund
Date:	10/1/2009
	L

- 3 -

1 P PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0812

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Ed Guntin ~